## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 4th Inventor's execution dateincorrectly recorded by the USPTO previously recorded on Reel 018966 Frame 0090.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution date of the 4th inventor, Esther M. Betancourt should be 3/5/2007 not 2/5/2007.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John C. Brewer	03/05/2007
Charles M. Rankin, Jr.	03/05/2007
Robert P. Bourdelais	03/05/2007
Esther M. Betancourt	03/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company		
Street Address:	343 State Street		
City:	Rochester		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14650-2201		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11682335	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-588-2772

Email: nancy.randall@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Randall Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy A. Randall

500238731 **REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0715** 

Total Attachments: 6		
source=93251#page1.tif		
source=93251#page2.tif		
source=93251#page3.tif		
source=93251#page4.tif		
source=93251#page5.tif		
source=93251#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0716 3/6/2007 9:56:22 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY COMPANY: 343 STATE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
ilectronic Version v1 itylesheet Version v1		03/06/2007 500233697		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
John C. Brewer			03/05/2007	
Charles M. Rankin Jr.			03/05/2007	
Robert P. Bourdelais			03/05/2007	
Esther M. Betancourt			02/05/2007	1
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: Eastman Kodak Company				
Street Address:	343 State Street			
City:	Rochester			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14650-2201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Application Number: 11682335				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(585)588-74	13 Lucture the fey attempt is UNSUCCESSFUL.		*.
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 585-477-4656				
Phone: 585-477-4656 Email: deidra.mack@kodak.com				
Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company				
Address Line 1: 343 State Street				
Address Line 2: Patent Legal Staff Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14850-2201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93251AEK				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deidra L. Mack				

**PATENT REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0717**  USPIO

3/6/2007 9:56:22 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY COMPANY: 343 STATE STREET

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0718** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

# LIGHT REDIRECTING FILM HAVING DISCONTINUOUS COATING

which is [check one]  X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:			
Assignor # 1: John C. Brewer	Date 3/5/07		
Assignor # 2: Charles M. Rankin Jr.	Date 03/05/07  Date 3/5/07		
Assignor # 3: Robert P. Bourdelais Assignor # 4: Esther M. Betancourt	Date 3/5/07   Date 3/5/07		
AND LOCAL TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We state to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating	al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in ereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of attire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time that the Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and if these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense. Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in ges relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such k Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, a laws of the State of New York, USA.		
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
Jh Chrewa	Lastman Rodak Company, Accompany, 110		
John C. Brewer			
Date: 03/05/07			
Witnessed: Quidra & Mark			
Signature of Assignor # 2  Charles M. Rankin Jr.	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
Date: 03/05/07			
Witnessed: Deidia & Mack			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0719

Docket 93251AEK Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3  Court P Court Robert P. Bourdelais	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 03/05/07 Wirnessed: Deidra L. Mack	
Signature of Assignor # 4  Selher M. Befancourt  Esther M. Betancourt	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 3/5/07 Winessed: Dudra & Mack	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019006 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 03/14/2007**